

TENDER NOTICE

Department of Forests & Environment, Jharkhand

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR "Electronic SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM" i.e. DRONE AT PALAMAU TIGER

RESERVE, JHARKHAND,

DURING 2016-2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER: C.C.F. & Field Director, Palamau Tiger Project, Daltonganj Department of Forests and Environment Govt. of Jharkhand is inviting sealed tenders from eligible vendors/service providers for "Electronic Surveillance System" i.e. **DRONE** at Palamau Tiger Project. Daltonganj The details of tender are as follows:-

details of tender are as follows		
	Cost of Tender	: 2500.00 Rupees
	Date of sale of tender document	: 20/01/2017 Onwards from Office of the C.C. F. & Field Director, Palamau Tiger Project.
	Last date and time for submission of tender	: 30/01/2017 till 13:00 HRS
	Time and date of opening of tender	: 14:00 HRS on 30/01/2017
	Address for communications	: C.C. F. & Field Director, Palamau Tiger Project, Daltonganj, P.O. Daltonganj Dist., Palamau – 822101
	Telephones/ Fax	: 06562-222650; Fax: 06562- 222650; E-mail: fdptrplm@hotmail.com, dfocorearea@gmail.com

Eligibility criteria:

- I. (i) The bidder should have experience in required technology applications.
- II. The bidder Should have either experience of working with private bodies or State or Central Government.
- III. The bidder should be backed by State or Central Government Institutions and must show proof developing similar technology in participation with State or Central Government Institutions.
 - (ii) The bidder company should have experience of similar project in India and should have successfully completed the project, to the satisfaction of concerned agency & should be running efficiently. The project should be in Annual Maintenance Contract either with the bidder or any other agency.
- IV. The Bidder should have consistently strong financial performance.
- V. Bidder shall furnish document related to Service Tax, CST. Sales Tax, VAT registration no. along with the IEC Code number.
- VI. Firms black listed by Government of Jharkhand are barred from participating in this tender.

Details of Tender and also for download from http://www.jharkhand.gov.in/forests and for download form, Cost of tender should be attached in the form of demand draft drown in favour of C.C.F. & Field Director, Palamau Tiger Project, Daltonganj.

NOTE: C.C.F. & FIELD DIRECTOR, PALAMAU TIGER PROJECT, DALTONGANJ SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS/DELAY IN RECEIVING TENDER OR FOR ANY ACT BEYOND THE CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS & ENVIRONMENT JHARKHAND. TENDER DOCUMENT, CONDITIONS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE OBTAINED WITH TENDER FORM.

C.C.F. & Field Director, Palamau Tiger Project, Daltonganj Department of Forests & Environment, Jharkhand

Empowering Young and future voters

PR NO: 154896(Forest and Environment)

PUBLISH DATE:21/1/2017